49

6,
98

4
-

-
-

-
-

49
6,

98
4

Fi
xe

d
 d

ep
os

its
 <

 3
 m

on
th

s
2,

53
5,

62
5

-
-

-
-

-
2,

53
5,

62
5

O
b

lig
at

io
ns

 u
nd

er
 fi

na
nc

e
le

as
e

(1
13

,5
83

)
(3

3,
68

2)
-

-
-

-
(1

47
,2

65
)

B
or

ro
w

in
g

(2
58

,9
72

)
(2

71
,3

75
)

(2
83

,4
08

)
(2

97
,9

46
)

(3
12

,2
14

)
(6

,3
47

,7
67

)
(7

,7
71

,6
82

)
A

d
va

nc
es

 fr
om

 t
hi

rd
 p

ar
ty

-
-

-
-

(5
,0

00
,0

00
)

-
(5

,0
00

,0
00

)

Fl
o

at
in

g
 r

at
e

B
or

ro
w

in
gs

(5
,0

86
,4

46
)

(1
,0

93
,8

33
)

-
-

-
-

(6
,1

80
,2

79
)

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2014

Cont’d

Annual Report 2014   IEV Holdings Limited 107

31 FINANCIAl RISK mANAgEmENt obJECtIVES AND PolICIES (CoNt’D)

31.2 Interest rate risk (Cont’d)

 Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk
 At the end of reporting period, if interest rate increase/decrease by 1% per annum with all other variables held constant,

the Group’s loss net of tax would have decreased/increased and equity would have increased/decreased as follows:

the group

Increase/(decrease)
loss net of tax

2014
Rm

2013
RM

Interest rate
- decreased by 1% per annum 130,000 143,000
- increased by 1% per annum (130,000) (143,000)

Equity
2014

Rm
2013

RM

Interest rate
- decreased by 1% per annum 130,000 143,000
- increased by 1% per annum (130,000) (143,000)

 This arises mainly as a result of lower/higher interest expenses on bank borrowings, finance lease obligations and
advances from a third party.

31.3 liquidity risk

 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet commitments associated with
financial instruments. Liquidity risk may result from an inability to sell a financial asset quickly at close to its fair value.

 The Company’s and the Group’s exposure to liquidity risk arises primarily from mismatches of the maturities of
financial assets and liabilities. The Company’s and the Group’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity